The Drive & Control Company
R310EN 2604 (2011.08)Electric Mini Slides
MSC-EL
www.brberg.ru brberg@ya.ru Тел. (499) 703-31-61
www.brberg.ru brberg@ya.ru Тел. (499) 703-31-61
3Bosch Rexroth AGElectric Mini Slides, MSC-EL | R310EN 2604 (2011.08)
Mini Slides, MSC-EL
Product Description	 4

Lubrication
Lubricating stroke
Ordering example
The prelubrication of the ball recirculation raceway and the ball screw assembly (BS)
assures maintenance-free operation without any relubrication.
The service life of the prelubrication is 10 million full cycles under normal operating
conditions.
Prelubrication with Dynalub 510 is carried out by the manufacturer prior to shipment.
Description Part number
MSC-EL, size 12, travel range 50 mm, with holding brake R0250 201 55
BLP14 EC motor drive amplifier R1130 016 01
Cable set with brake cores (for MSC-EL with holding brake) 5 m R1130 695 97
Cable holder EMC-KIT R3486 045 01
Top-hat rail adapter for BLP14 R3486 044 01
Multi-range power unit R9111 710 65
Sensor, contactless PNP NC (preferred version as reference switch) R3476 026 03
Extension cable for sensor (Reed/Hall) R3476 025 03
USB adapter, “black” with cable R9130 119 46
Mounting cable for releasing the holding brake R1130 696 00
For applications with a stroke < 10 mm, the unit should be traversed over the
maximum travel range (lubricating stroke) before shutting down.
–– Project planning manuals
–– Parameter files
–– Start-up software
–– Instructions
–– Catalog in PDF format
–– 3D CAD generator
Further information on:
can be found on the Internet at
www.brberg.ru brberg@ya.ru Тел. (499) 703-31-61
25Bosch Rexroth AGElectric Mini Slides, MSC-EL | R310EN 2604 (2011.08)
To be completed by customer: Inquiry 	  / Order
Telephone +49-9721-937-0
Telefax	   +49-9721-937-350
(direct)
Quantity
Comments:
Sender
Order of:_______ pcs,  ________ per month _________ per year, per order, or  ______________________
Bosch Rexroth AG
Linear Motion and Assembly Technologies
D-97419 Schweinfurt, Germany
Company:	 Name:
Address:	 Department:
	 Telephone:
	 Telefax:
Rexroth Mini Slide MSC-EL
Inquiry / Order
Description Part number
www.brberg.ru brberg@ya.ru Тел. (499) 703-31-61
26 Bosch Rexroth AG
Electric Mini Slide MSC-EL
Electric Mini Slides, MSC-EL | R310EN 2604 (2011.08)
Notes
www.brberg.ru brberg@ya.ru Тел. (499) 703-31-61
27Bosch Rexroth AGElectric Mini Slides, MSC-EL | R310EN 2604 (2011.08)
www.brberg.ru brberg@ya.ru Тел. (499) 703-31-61
Bosch Rexroth AG
Linear Motion and
Assembly Technologies
Ernst-Sachs-Straße 100
97424 Schweinfurt, Germany
Tel.	 +49 9721 937-0
Fax	 +49 9721 937-275
Subject to technical modifications
© Bosch Rexroth AG 2011
Printed in Germany
R310EN 2604 (2011.08)
EN • DC-IA/MKT
Find your local contact person here: